Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

DAC8043A1ES
DAC8043A1FS
ORDERING GUIDE
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the DAC8043A features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may
occur on devices subjected to high-energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
REV. B
DAC8043A
–4–
SRI
CLK
LD
SRI
CLK
LD
FS
ZS
VOUT
DATA LOADED MSB(D11) FIRST DAC REGISTER LOAD
D11 D10 D9 D8 D6 D5 D4 D3 D2 D1 D0D7
 tLD1
 tDS  tDH
 tCL
 tCH
 tLD
 tS
�1 LSB
ERROR BAND
Dxx
 tASB
Figure 2. Timing Diagram
Table I. Control-Logic Truth Table
CLK LD Serial Shift Register Function DAC Register Function
u H Shift-Register-Data Advanced One Bit Latched
H or L L No Effect Updated with Current Shift Register Contents
L u No Effect Latched All 12 Bits
NOTES
u positive logic transition.
The DAC Register LD input is level-sensitive. Any time LD is logic-low data in the serial register will directly control the
switches in the R-2R DAC ladder.
TOTAL UNADJUSTED ERROR – LSB
F
R
E
Q
U
E
N
C
Y
15
20
0
–1.0 1.0
10
30
–0.5 0.0 0.5
SS = 200 UNITS
TA = 25�C
VDD = 5V
VREF = 10V
25
5
35
Figure 3. Total Unadjusted Error Histogram
Typical Performance Characteristics
FULL SCALE TEMPCO – ppm/�C
F